Goobit Group

Goobit enters cooperation with new Bank

Goobit Group AB's (publ) subsidiary, Goobit AB, has entered into a partnership with Bank Frick regarding banking services. Bank Frick was founded in 1998, is based in Lichtenstein and already established 2018 banking services in blockchain.

Since the company's previous bank ended its commitment in December 2021, Goobit AB has worked intensively to find and establish a new banking partnership suitable for its services. The process has been more lengthy than we wanted and the company has had to seek outside Sweden's national borders to find a partner who, like ourselves, sees the possibilities whithin crypto and blockchain. The new collaboration means that we can now continue the work with implementing new payment solutions, new services and reaching out to more markets.

- We are incredibly happy that we now have landed a long-term banking partner who has the experience and understanding of blockchain-related products and services. Goobit is a pioneer in crypto and blockchain and we will be a leading player in the design of web3 and digital ownership. Together with innovative companies, we create new offers and services that challenge the traditional financial players, says Christian Ander, CEO and founder of Goobit Group.

Since 31 of March 2022, Goobit Group has had an LOI with the digital entertainment and media platform Azerion for the delivery of AML services. The company also announced on 8 of July 2022 that Michael Völter, with 25 years of experience within the European financial industry, will take over the role of Chairman of the Board of Goobit Group.

For further information, please contact:

Christian Ander, VD, Goobit Group AB Tel: +46 (0) 70-292 1632 Email: christian.ander@goobit.se

About Goobit Group

Goobit AB was registered in 2012, is one of the world's first, and Sweden's leading crypto exchange company. The company offers exchange services of Swedish kronor and euros to the digital currencies bitcoin and ether, and has so far exchanged over SEK 1.9 billion. The company's most well-known brands are BTCX Express and Standard BTCX. Goobit Group AB (publ) was registered in 2013 and is a group with operations in the wholly owned subsidiaries Goobit AB, Goobit Blocktech AB and Goobit Exchange AB. Goobit AB is aimed at private individuals, corporate customers and financial institutions.

For more information, see Goobit's website www.goobit.se

Goobit's shares have been listed on the Nasdaq First North Growth Market since 2021 with Eminova as Certified Adviser. Email: adviser@eminova.se phone: 08-68 42 11 10.



This information is information that Goobit Group AB is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2022-07-21 09:30 CEST.

Attachments

Goobit enters cooperation with new Bank